# 7161

# H \$40.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Min Feng	01/06/2008
Bin Benjamin Zhu	01/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11970161

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)708-5046

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-706-5398

Email: p5sup@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Noemi Tovar
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 322480.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Noemi Tovar

Total Attachments: 2

source=322480-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=322480-01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020485 FRAME: 0604

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 322480.01

I/WE, Min Feng and Bin Benjamin Zhu ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject

matter ("INVENTION	") disclosed and/o	r claimed in a p	atent appli	cation entitled A	
DIGITAL RIGHTS MA	NAGEMENT SYSTE	M PROTECTING	CONSUME	R PRIVACY"	
("APPLICATION"), wh	nich:				
hero the Mic cus	eby authorizes, an Law and Corporat rosoft Way, Redmo tomer number 225	d requests, ASS e Affairs Depart and, Washingtor 171, to insert he	IGNEE'S leg ment, Micr n 98052, w are in parer	ONMENT. ASSIGNOR gal representatives, of osoft Corporation, One tho are associated with others (Application No	
			LICATION'S	s Application No. and	
	ng date, when know		a in Amortina	hiam No	
	s filed on		en Applicat	HOR INO.	
	iled concurrently h		ion on hal	half of itself and its	
successors and assi	igns ("ASSIGNEE"), e rights, title and i cations and patent i for the United Sta	is entitled to, a nterest in the IN s derived theref	nd is desire IVENTION a from, such	ous of acquiring, the and the APPLICATION as continuing	
	d valuable conside	ration, the recei	ipt of which	h is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNEE, the entire the APPLICATION (a ASSIGNOR agmaking and prosect	he ASSIGNOR, the sentire and exclusived and APPLICATION If grees to execute a sution of the APPLIF letters patent der	ASSIGNOR hereles rights, title ar DERIVATIVES); Il instruments a CATION (and APlived therefrom, DN (and APPLICA	by sells, as not interest and docume PLICATION and for the ATION DERI	signs and transfers to in the INVENTION and ents required for the IDERIVATIVES), for e purpose of protecting IVATIVES).	}
208/01/06			Min	Gard	

Min Feng Date Bin Benjamin Zhu Date

Page 1 of 1

Microsoft Corporation

**PATENT REEL: 020485 FRAME: 0605** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 322480.01

I/WE, Min Feng and Bin Benjamin Zhu ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " A DIGITAL RIGHTS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROTECTING CONSUMER PRIVACY" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 22971, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 11/970, 161, filed 01/07/2008) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_;
is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Date

**RECORDED: 02/09/2008** 

6/2008

Min Feng

Bin Benjamin Zhu

Page | of 2

Microsoft Corporation